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STATE OF t1AINE 
SENATE 

L.D. 1662 

110TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION (Filing No. S-360) 

SENATE AMEND!1ENT "B " to SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to 

S.P. 642, L.D. 1662, Bill, "AN ACT to Establish and Coordinate 

Training, Education and Employment Programs for Recipients of Aid 

to Families with Dependent Children." 

Amend the Amendment in section 20 by striking out all of 

the last 5 lines and inserting in their place the following: 

'Bureau of Labor 

Positions 

Personal Services 

All Other 

Total 

Statement of Fact 

( 3) 

$31,415 

14,685 

$46,100 

( 3) 

$41,887 

19,580 

$61,467' 

This amendment reduces one position and related costs. 

(Sen. Huber) 

NAME: y~/c:: ~ 
COUNTY: cumberlan~-

Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule II-A. 
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