MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

STATE OF MAINE SENATE 110TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION

(Filing No. S-360)

SENATE AMENDMENT "B" to SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 642, L.D. 1662, Bill, "AN ACT to Establish and Coordinate Training, Education and Employment Programs for Recipients of Aid to Families with Dependent Children."

Amend the Amendment in section 20 by striking out all of the last 5 lines and inserting in their place the following:

'Bureau of Labor

Positions	(3)	(3)
Personal Services	\$31,415	\$41,887
All Other	14,685	19,580
Total	\$46,100	\$61,467'

Statement of Fact

This amendment reduces one position and related costs.

(Sen. Huber)

Dan

COUNTY: Cumberland

Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule 11-A.

June 9, 1981 (Filing No. S-360)

G. Hulen